

1751 Madison Avenue, Suite 750 • Council Bluffs, IA 51503 • 712.216.3339 www.CouncilBluffsInterstate.IADOT.gov • info@councilbluffsinterstate.com

PRESS RELEASE

Contact:

Scott Suhr 712.216.3339 info@CouncilBluffsInterstate.com

Lane Repair Project Planned Tomorrow, Expect Delays

(Council Bluffs, IA – May 23, 2017) – The right lane of I-80 westbound/I-29 northbound, between the Highway 192/South Expressway (Exit 3) ramps, will be closed for repairs on Wednesday, May 24 beginning at 9:00 a.m., weather permitting. Repairs should be complete by 5:00 a.m. on Thursday, May 25.

To reduce traffic volumes while the repair occurs, the northbound on-ramp at U.S. 275/lowa 92 (Exit 47) and the westbound on-ramp at Madison Avenue (Exit 5) will be closed from 9:00 a.m. Wednesday to 5:00 a.m. Thursday. Iowa DOT anticipates significant delays could occur, so motorists are encouraged to find alternate routes. Motorists are encouraged to allow for extra travel time while this interstate repair takes place.

If you would like more information about detours and traffic impacts visit the program website, www.councilbluffsinterstate.iowadot.gov.

#



